Rule 1 29/1.54

(a) Insert full name of
Company

(b} Insert full name and
Address

(¢) Insert date

(d) Delete as apphicable

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Completion or Termination of
Voluntary Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1 29 or Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 13986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 14

R.1.29/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number

| 5846450

The lanick Trading Company Limited

I Roger Anthony Stanford Isaacs
Milsted Langdon LLP

One Redcliff Street

Bristol

BS1 6NP

the supervisor of a veluntary arrangement which took effect on 21 April, 2011 enclose a
copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named com pany that the
voluntary arrangement terminated, (d) together with a report of my recepts and

payments

5

Signe

—

Date r,f////\,

IANI
The lanick Trading Company Limited

Roger Anthony Stanford Isaacs
Milsted Langdon LLP

One Redcliff Street

Bnstol

BSt 6NP

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

THURSDAY

For Official Use

Liquidation Section Post Room

VAR

19/012012
COMPANIES HOUSE

#141




Voluntary Arrangement of
The lanick Trading Company Limited

Statement From 21/04/2011
of Affairs To 11/01/2012
ASSET REALISATIONS
135,800 00 Voluntary contributions 2,183 07
76,004 00 Stock NIL
Bank interest gross 148
2,184 55
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pettioner's costs 1,612 75
(30,000 00) Office holder's fees 571 80
(1,500 00) Office holder's expenses NIL
(10,000 00) Balance of Nominee fees NIL
{2,184 55)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,000 00) Redundancy Payments Office NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(126,243 88) Trade & expense creditors NIL
(14,000 00) HM Revenue & Cusioms NIL
(30,000 00} Directors' loans NIL
(20,000 00) National Westminster Bank plc NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(20,051 00) Ordinary shareholders NIL
NIL
(44,990 88) 000
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
RogerAnthony Stanford Isaacs
Supervisor
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 11 January 2012 11 57




MILSTED LANGDON LLP
One Redclff Street, Bristol BS1 6NP MILSTED
Telephone 0117 945 2500 Fax 0117 945 2545 LANGDON

DX 7805 Bristot Chartered Accountants
email advice@milsted-langdon Co uk -

Website www mitsted-langdon ¢o uk

Our Ref: IANI/SAR/RH/TRO/p1/100P

10 January 2012

When calling please
ask for: Tim Ostler
or email: tostler@mlsted-langdon co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS

THE IANICK TRADING COMPANY LIMITED (“THE COMPANY?”)
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT

[ am wrniting to you as a creditor of the above voluntary arrangement This letter should be read
in conjunction with my letter dated 19 October 2011

The petition for the winding up of the Company was heard 1n the Brnistol County Court on 10
November 2011 As a result a winding up order was made and the Official Receiver was
apponted as liquidator

As a creditor you should have now received a letter from the Official Receiver informing you of
these facts and advising you of the liquidation process

I enclose a receipts and payments account which shows that four contnibutions totalling
£2,183 07 were made by the Company

Legal fees of £1,612 75 associated with 1ssuing the petition have been paid from the funds
received

Following the cessation of trade I assisted the director 1n seeking a purchaser for the Company’s
domain name and intellectual property rights In order to obtain the best price for these assets 1t
was essential that the transaction was completed as soon as possible The director and 1
contacted a number of interested parties and produced a sales pack of the assets available Due
to the level of interest 1t was necessary to obtain sealed bids from the interested parties An offer
of £12,120 inclustve of VAT was recerved and accepted for these assets

In order to prevent the stock being dissipated either by loss or distraint by the landlord I assisted
the director with finding an agent and arranged for the stock to be uplifted and securely stored
The stock was then sold at auction This realised a total of £15,515.64

Alko at TAUNTON and YEQVIL
Milsted Langdon 1s & radng name of Milsted Langdon LLP a lirmuted habikty partnerstnp reqrstered n England wath LLP number
OC329479 The regisiered olixe of Misted Langdon LLP 15 Winchester House Deane Gate Avenue, Taunion TAD 2UH Akt

-
of ihe mernoers of the LLP 15 avadable (or inspecbon al the registered office /
MGI 5 & worlawide assocaton of maependent audiing, accaumniing and consuting firms Neither MGI nof any mermber [ym accepls l Y
responsibidy for the acivbies. work. oprvons or service ol any olher members /

Mr T A Close, b R A 18aCs ang M1 § A Rowe are brensed a3 nsohvency IMackioners in the UK Dy the Insbitute of Chastered Accouriants P
in England and Wales \Where they are appaunted as Admunsizator they acl as agents of the comparty wathout personal katxiry W RS NE T AT
In such cases the alfars, business and property of the company are being managed by them as Adminisirators _/ WORLDW DE




10 January 2012

Page 2

Creditors approved that the basis of my remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly
spent by my staff and I in managing the arrangement

My time costs as at 3 January 2012 are £20,311 this represents 178 65 hours at an average rate
of £113 69 per hour Attached 1s a time analysis which provides details of the activity costs
incurred by staff grade during this period £571.80 has been drawn on account

Also attached 15 additional information 1n relation to my policy on staffing, the use of sub-
contractors, disbursements and details of current charge out rates by staff grade Further
information, include the guide to fees, 1s available on our website www milsted-langdon co uk

My costs are higher than anticipated This was due to the unforeseen costs 1n momtoring the
arrangement, 1n particular consulting with the Company’s bank and creditors in connection with
the closure of the Company’s bank account and assisting the director after the cessation of trade

My costs rank as a priority expense 1n the hquidation and the Official Receiver who 1s acting as
liquidator has authorised payment of my unpaid fees from the sale proceeds of the Company’s
assets There were also further outstanding legal costs of £1,680 which were also paid from
these realisations No further fees will be drawn 1n respect of this matter

Enclosed 15 a certificate of terrnination which formerly brings the voluntary arrangement to a

conclusion I confirm that this will be filed with the Registrar of Companies and Bristol County
Court

Please note that you are able to claim 1n the liquidation for any balance sti1ll owing to you I am
unable to confirm whether there will be any likelihood of a dividend and any further details will
be made available from the Official Receiver

Should you have any quenes then please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Tim Ostler

Yours faithfully

ROGER ISAACS

Supervisor to the voluntary arrangement
of The Ianick Trading Company Limited

Enc




Voluntary Arrangement of
The Ianick Trading Company Limited

Statement From 21/04/2011 From21/04/2011
of Affairs To 03/01/2012 To 03/01/2012
ASSET REALISATIONS
135,800 00 Voluntary contributions 2,183 47 2,183 07
76,004 00 Stock NIL NIL
Bank interest gross 148 148
2,184 55 2,184 55
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petihoner's costs 1,61275 1,612 75
(30,000 00) Office holder's fees 57180 571 80
(1,500 00) Office holder's expenses NIL NIL
(10,000 00) Balance of Nominee fees NIL NIL
(2,184 55) (2,184 55}
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,000 00} Redundancy Payments Office NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(126,243 88) Trade & expense creditors NIL NIL
(14,000 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
(30,000 00) Dhrectors' loans NIL NIL
(20,000 00) National Westminster Bank plc NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(20,051 00) Ordmary shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(44,990.88) 0.00 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Roger Anthony Stanford Isaacs
Supervisor
Notes

This estate 1s VAT registered and therefore VAT should be recoverable

No dividends have been paid to creditors

Page | of |

[PS SQL Ver 504

04 January 2012 09 40




69 LTI

Ly 0Tl
9 701
T oL
€0 001
ZL 071

(3) 218y
AlINOY "dav

06°S0L°0T

T6Io ] puEss)

06 ¥6€ §JUBWASMASIP [RI0]
00 092 dupuog
05 1§ (£ousajosuy) 92 Sutjtepy
OF 78 Juiidoooioyg
001 saxe.J
s)udMISINGSI(]
00 11202 SO 8LT £9 61 Se 1Tl 61 6T 8y Tl aum [g10]
01 8£8°9 9L 9¢ 0S¢0 0o 1t T I 86 € Jynegap pue SuLopuow YA
S0 B0S‘Y £6 tF €91 01 8¢ (H14 4 000 SIONpAI)
00 1.9 088 0c s or e 010 0G0 suonesijesy
00 59T S9¢C 000 S9°¢T 000 000 suonesnsaau]
$8870'8 1599 0z 8 0T 9¢ 19 €1 0§ 8 duuueyd 2p yonensnTWpY
€3] peis poddng  sjeuotssajolg
)s02 [e10], ey pUE SJUEISISSY  JOIUIS JaY1y  Jademely BEYTIRLS dnou3 a8aey)

7107 Arenuep ¢ o3 1107 111dy 17 potrad ay) 04
SISA[eu® JUdUWIISINGSIp pue dw |

paur] Auedwo)) Surped | yaruey ayJ.




CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION

IN THE MATTER OF THE VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT OF
THE IANICK TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
APPROVED BY A MEETING OF CREDITORS HELD ON 21 APRIL 2011

This document hereby certifies that the above Company has not complied with 1ts duties and
obligations incumbent upon 1t under the terms of the arrangement

A notice of default was issued on 19 July 2011 and no remedy of the breach occurred within
one calendar month from the date of the notice.

The Company has subsequently been placed into Liquidation on 10 November 2011.




